CH \$40.00 392870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425828 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		04/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convergent Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	555 North Point Center East, Suite 175
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3928704	PATIENTQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053437-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zeynep Gieseke
SIGNATURE:	/zg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=ACT - Release of Trademark Security Agreement(86268443_1_US-DOCS)#page1.tif source=ACT - Release of Trademark Security Agreement(86268443_1_US-DOCS)#page2.tif

source=ACT - Release of Trademark Security Agreement(86268443_1_US-DOCS)#page3.tif source=ACT - Release of Trademark Security Agreement(86268443_1_US-DOCS)#page4.tif source=ACT - Release of Trademark Security Agreement(86268443_1_US-DOCS)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 6, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2014, at Reel 5275, Frame 0812, each of Account Control Technology Inc. ("ACT"), Convergent New Intermediate Holdco, LLC ("Holdco"), Convergent Resources Holdings LLC ("Holdings LLC") and Convergent Resources, Inc. (together with ACT, Holdco and Holdings LLC each an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors"), pledged, conveyed, sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Secured Party"), and granted to Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Party, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignors in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (and together with Trademarks, the "Collateral") to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have requested and Secured Party has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Termination of Trademark Security Agreement</u>. Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party hereby releases to Assignors, its continuing security interest in all of Assignors' Collateral to which it is a party referred to on Schedule A, and any other right, title and interest in the Collateral, including its security interest in all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark license agreement, if any; and including any security interest in all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the Collateral, including any claim by Secured Party against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, including under any license agreement, and including the right to receive damages, (ii) injury to goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark license. Secured Party further discharges, quit claims, waives, and relinquishes to Assignors, any and all right, title and interest it has in any of the foregoing. Secured Party hereby restores all such right, title, and interest in

and to the Assignors in the foregoing, and hereby dissolves any and all liens and encumbrances respecting Assignors' Trademarks, Collateral, and licenses.

4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release of Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all together deemed to constitute one agreement. Any signatures hereto delivered by electronic transmission (including a .pdf file by email) shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[Signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of April 28, 2017.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

Trademarks

Company	Country	Trademark	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Account Control	USA		85846555/ 4472733	2/11/13	1/21/14
Technology, Inc.		ACCOUNT CONTROL TECHNOLOGY	4472733		
Account Control Technology, Inc.	USA		85935252/ 4480319	5/17/13	2/11/14
		Acadum Cantral Technology ha			
Convergent Resources, Inc.	USA	PATIENTQUEST	85097243/ 3928704	7/30/10	3/8/11
Convergent New	USA	SONAR	85803199/	12/14/12	7/30/13
Intermediate Holdco, LLC			4375848		
Convergent New Intermediate	USA	CONVERGENT	85803197	5/14/13	
Holdco, LLC					
Convergent New	USA	KHOPE	85803200	5/14/13	
Intermediate					

RECORDED: 05/02/2017

		_	
Holdco, LLC	Intermediate	က	
ld	en	Convergent New	
co	Ĕ	/er	ľ
, I	di	98	100
L	iat	nt	Company
C	O	Z	211
		ev	ΙZ
		<	
		USA	10
		\triangleright	2
			Countr
			1 3
			IS
		0	
		9	
		4	
		Ξ	
		R	
		\mathbb{F}	. ,
		Ž	
		CONVERGENT CONNECTIONS	Trademarl
		\mathcal{C}	er
		\geq	na
		Ξ	Ę
		Œ	•,
		H	
		Γ	
		ž	
		S	
		∞	
		85822039	ᅜ
		22	<u> </u>
		03	
		39	
			<u>Serial No./</u> Registration No.
			Z'`
			12
		5/	
		17	团
		5/17/13	Filing Date
		J)	
			121
			IO
			•
			
			<u> Date</u>
			gistrat Date
			KF <u>B</u>
			I <u>E</u> .
			I≘